CY62147G/CY621472G
MoBL® Automotive
4-Mbit (256K words × 16-bit) Static RAM
with Error-Correcting Code (ECC)
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-95424 Rev. *E  Revised April 2, 2018
4-Mbit (256K words × 16-bit) Static RAM with Error-Correcting Code (ECC)
Features

CY62147G/CY621472G
MoBL® Automotive
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns)
Voltage
Range Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type Operating
Range
45 2.2 V–3.6 V CY62147G30-45BVXA 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Single Chip Enable Automotive-A
CY62147G30-45BVXAT 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Single Chip Enable,
Tape and Reel
CY62147G30-45ZSXA 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II without ERR
CY62147G30-45ZSXAT 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II without ERR, Tape and Reel
CY621472G30-45ZSXA 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II, Dual Chip Enable
CY621472G30-45ZSXAT 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II, Dual Chip Enable, Tape and Reel
55 2.2 V–3.6 V CY62147G30-55BVXE 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Single Chip Enable Automotive-E
CY62147G30-55BVXET 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1 mm), Single Chip Enable,
Tape and Reel
CY62147G230-55ZSXE 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II, Dual Chip Enable
CY62147G230-55ZSXET 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II, Dual Chip Enable, Tape and Reel
CY62147G30-55ZSXE 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II
CY62147G30-55ZSXET 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II, Tape and Reel
X= blank or T
blank = Bulk; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Grade: X = A or E
A = Automotive-A, E = Automotive-E